

Renaissance Esmeralda Resort & Spa 44-400 Indian Wells Lane Indian Wells, California 92210 USA Phone: 1 (760) 773-4444

PRESS CONTACT:

Lisa Roughley Roughley Speaking Public Relations Phone: (425) 437-0122

SUMMER FUN AND SUN DISCOVERIES AND THURSDAY NIGHT STAY FREE WITH THE ULTIMATE CASUAL DAY PACKAGE AT RENAISSANCE ESMERALDA RESORT & SPA

Who says the weekend has to always start on Friday?

Indian Wells, CA. – The California desert provides a great getaway alternative for summer travel with an abundance of activities to discover and special offers and packages. This year, <u>Renaissance Esmeralda</u> <u>Resort & Spa</u> features the Ultimate Casual Day Package, adding an extra day of vacation play that is free! The package includes:

- Thursday-Sunday three night stay in a deluxe guest room with Thursday night FREE
- \$100 in resort credit to be used towards spa services or dining

Available June 9 to August 29 2013, this special package starts at \$159 per night with applicable blackout dates including July 4-6. Tax and daily resort fee are additional. Reservations can be made by calling (800) 321-1508 or visiting www.marriott.com/PSPSR using promo code W36.

For summer family travel, the resort <u>near Palm Springs</u> features a weekly calendar of complimentary kidapproved activities including games, arts and crafts, cooking demonstrations, dive-in movies and so much more. In addition, the resort's Camp Oasis supervised program provides entertainment and activities for children five to 12 giving mom and dad a chance to take in a round of golf, rejuvenate the senses at Spa Esmeralda or simply relax poolside with a great book.

A multitude of exciting summer Coachella Valley discoveries await including a ride up, up, up the Palm Springs Aerial Tramway, a day of animal exploration at The Living Desert, exciting guided jeep tour or early morning Indian Canyons hike. Shoppers fear not! Our answer to Rodeo Drive awaits retail revelers at El Paseo and for those treasure hunters, vintage and thrift store shopping is truly an art form. Renaissance Esmeralda's expert concierge team of navigators is always standing by to help with adventure planning and to share their special destination finds.

About Renaissance Esmeralda Resort & Spa

Renaissance Esmeralda Resort & Spa, a member of the Marriott group, invites guests to "Live Life to Discover" within a distinctive desert setting. Located in the prestigious community of Indian Wells and nestled into the foothills of the Santa Rosa Mountains, the four-star Renaissance Esmeralda Resort & Spa is a highly sought after location for leisure getaways and meetings alike. Boasting 560 beautifully appointed guest rooms and suites along with more than 100,000 square feet of flexible indoor and outdoor function space, the resort's mountain vistas, picturesque Indian Wells golf course and pool area provide breathtaking views. Award-winning dining and entertainment options, luxurious spa and salon with state-of-the-art fitness center, unique pool experience with sandy beach and waterfalls, Camp Oasis Kids Club and world-class tennis and golf amenities awaits.

Renaissance Esmeralda Resort & Spa, 44-400 Indian Wells Lane, Indian Wells, CA 92210-8708, (760) 773-4444. www.renaissanceesmeralda.com. To discover more, follow us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/renaissanceesmeralda and Twitter at www.twitter.com/RenaissanceEs.

About Renaissance Hotels

Renaissance Hotels represents a diverse collection of more than 150 hotels in 35 countries worldwide. Each property is unique, offering passionate travelers a one-of-kind experience and memories they will be sure to take with them long after they depart. Within every hotel, guests are greeted by an exceptional array of amenities and an inspiring world of local discoveries. For travelers looking to experience something new, innovative and locally driven programs including the industry leading entertainment platform RLife LIVE as well R Navigator, ensure that every trip is transformed into an eye-opening, unforgettable journey. Renaissance Hotels. Live Life To Discover. To discover more visit www.renhotels.com. Friend us on Facebook www.facebook.com/RenaissanceHotels, Follow us on Twitter www.twitter.com/RenHotels.

About Marriott International

For more information on Marriott International, Inc. or reservations, please visit www.marriott.com and for the latest company news, visit www.marriottnewscenter.com.

###